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Table 15

Southeastern Exit Survey 2021‐2022
Department of Educational Leadership & Technology

Number of Respondents: MEd Educational Leadership ‐ 43; EdD Educational Leadership ‐ 11

Very
Dissatisfied ‐ 1 2 3 4

Very
Satisfied ‐ 5

How satisfied are you with the:

1. Clarity of the degree requirements as outlined in the catalogue and/or curriculum sheets

MEd Educational Leadership 2.3% 0.0% 7.0% 41.9% 48.8%

EdD Educational Leadership 0.0% 0.0% 9.1% 27.3% 63.6%

2.   Opportunities to interact with faculty outside of class

MEd Educational Leadership 2.3% 0.0% 11.6% 20.9% 65.1%

EdD Educational Leadership 0.0% 9.1% 0.0% 45.5% 45.5%

3.   Effectiveness of the faculty as teachers

MEd Educational Leadership 0.0% 2.3% 4.7% 41.9% 51.2%

EdD Educational Leadership 0.0% 0.0% 9.1% 18.2% 72.7%

4.   Friendliness and helpfulness of the office staff

MEd Educational Leadership 0.0% 2.3% 7.0% 27.9% 62.8%

EdD Educational Leadership 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 18.2% 81.8%

5.   Interest shown by faculty in your academic development

MEd Educational Leadership 0.0% 2.3% 0.0% 25.6% 72.1%

EdD Educational Leadership 0.0% 0.0% 9.1% 27.3% 63.6%

6.   Effectiveness of beginning courses in preparing you for advanced courses

MEd Educational Leadership 0.0% 4.7% 7.0% 27.9% 60.5%

EdD Educational Leadership 0.0% 0.0% 9.1% 18.2% 72.7%

7.   Quality of instruction in advanced courses

MEd Educational Leadership 0.0% 4.7% 2.3% 32.6% 60.5%

EdD Educational Leadership 0.0% 0.0% 18.2% 18.2% 63.6%

8.   Faculty treatment of students both inside and outside of the classroom

MEd Educational Leadership 0.0% 2.3% 7.0% 25.6% 65.1%

EdD Educational Leadership 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 18.2% 81.8%

9.   Professional activities, associations, or clubs

MEd Educational Leadership 2.3% 2.3% 23.3% 30.2% 41.9%

EdD Educational Leadership 9.1% 0.0% 0.0% 45.5% 45.5%
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Table 15 cont.
Southeastern Exit Survey 2021‐2022

Department Educational Leadership & Technology

Number of Respondents: MEd Educational Leadership ‐ 43; EdD Educational Leadership ‐ 11

Very
Dissatisfied ‐ 1 2 3 4

Very
Satisfied ‐ 5

10. Opportunity for meaningful interaction with faculty in research or other scholarly activity

MEd Educational Leadership 0.0% 2.3% 14.0% 34.9% 48.8%

EdD Educational Leadership 0.0% 9.1% 0.0% 9.1% 81.8%

11. Availability of the required courses

MEd Educational Leadership 2.3% 0.0% 2.3% 16.3% 79.1%

EdD Educational Leadership 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 9.1% 90.9%

12. Availability of elective courses you wanted to take in your major

MEd Educational Leadership 2.3% 2.3% 16.3% 20.9% 58.1%

EdD Educational Leadership 0.0% 0.0% 9.1% 18.2% 72.7%

13. Quality of instruction regarding standards and ethics in your major field

MEd Educational Leadership 0.0% 2.3% 2.3% 27.9% 67.4%

EdD Educational Leadership 0.0% 0.0% 18.2% 9.1% 72.7%

14. Opportunities for you to collaborate with other students on class projects

MEd Educational Leadership 2.3% 0.0% 0.0% 9.3% 88.4%

EdD Educational Leadership 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 18.2% 81.8%

15. Library resources related to your major

MEd Educational Leadership 2.3% 0.0% 2.3% 27.9% 67.4%

EdD Educational Leadership 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 27.3% 72.7%

16. Use of appropriate technology in the classroom

MEd Educational Leadership 2.3% 0.0% 0.0% 25.6% 72.1%

EdD Educational Leadership 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 9.1% 90.9%

17. Facilities and equipment (including computer resources) for courses in your major

MEd Educational Leadership 2.3% 0.0% 4.7% 32.6% 60.5%

EdD Educational Leadership 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 9.1% 90.9%

18. Help you received from faculty in your department with regard to further educational
opportunities

MEd Educational Leadership 2.3% 0.0% 7.0% 30.2% 60.5%

EdD Educational Leadership 0.0% 9.1% 0.0% 9.1% 81.8%
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Table 15 cont.
Southeastern Exit Survey 2021‐2022

Department Educational Leadership & Technology

Number of Respondents: MEd Educational Leadership ‐ 43; EdD Educational Leadership ‐ 11

Very
Dissatisfied ‐ 1 2 3 4

Very
Satisfied ‐ 5

19. The size of classes in your major

MEd Educational Leadership 2.3% 0.0% 0.0% 7.0% 90.7%

EdD Educational Leadership 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 9.1% 90.9%

20. Help you received from faculty in your department with regard to finding employment in
your field

MEd Educational Leadership 4.7% 4.7% 25.6% 23.3% 41.9%

EdD Educational Leadership 9.1% 0.0% 9.1% 27.3% 54.5%

21. The global perspective of courses

MEd Educational Leadership 2.3% 0.0% 11.6% 32.6% 53.5%

EdD Educational Leadership 0.0% 0.0% 18.2% 27.3% 54.5%

22. The relevancy of courses

MEd Educational Leadership 2.3% 0.0% 4.7% 30.2% 62.8%

EdD Educational Leadership 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 45.5% 54.5%

23. “Real‐world” experiences, exposure, examples, etc. in or out of the classroom

MEd Educational Leadership 2.3% 4.7% 4.7% 20.9% 67.4%

EdD Educational Leadership 0.0% 9.1% 0.0% 9.1% 81.8%

24. Overall quality of your department

MEd Educational Leadership 2.3% 0.0% 4.7% 25.6% 67.4%

EdD Educational Leadership 0.0% 9.1% 0.0% 27.3% 63.6%

25. Overall quality of your degree program

MEd Educational Leadership 2.3% 0.0% 2.3% 25.6% 69.8%

EdD Educational Leadership 0.0% 0.0% 18.2% 27.3% 54.5%

26. Usefulness of the academic advice you received from your advisor

MEd Educational Leadership 2.3% 2.3% 14.0% 23.3% 58.1%

EdD Educational Leadership 0.0% 0.0% 9.1% 0.0% 90.9%

27. Your advisor’s knowledge of requirements

MEd Educational Leadership 7.0% 0.0% 16.3% 25.6% 51.2%

EdD Educational Leadership 0.0% 0.0% 9.1% 18.2% 72.7%
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Table 15 cont.
Southeastern Exit Survey 2021‐2022

Department Educational Leadership & Technology

Number of Respondents: MEd Educational Leadership ‐ 43; EdD Educational Leadership ‐ 11

Very
Dissatisfied ‐ 1 2 3 4

Very
Satisfied ‐ 5

28. The accessability of your advisor

MEd Educational Leadership 7.0% 0.0% 20.9% 18.6% 53.5%

EdD Educational Leadership 0.0% 0.0% 18.2% 9.1% 72.7%

29. Your advisor’s concern with your academic goals

MEd Educational Leadership 7.0% 0.0% 20.9% 20.9% 51.2%

EdD Educational Leadership 0.0% 0.0% 9.1% 9.1% 81.8%

30. How many times during the previous academic year did you meet with your advisor (for
10 minutes or more)?

       (1‐ I did not meet with my advisor; 2 ‐ Once; 3 ‐ Two or three times; 4 ‐ Four or five times; 5 ‐ Six or more           
  times)

1 2 3 4 5

MEd Educational Leadership 46.5% 11.6% 7.0% 11.6% 23.3%

EdD Educational Leadership 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 18.2% 81.8%

How satisfied are you with:

31. Practicum, internship, clinical, or other hands‐on experiences outside of the classroom
(1 ‐ Did not participate; 2 ‐ Very Dissatisfied; 3 ‐ Dissatisfied; 4 ‐ Satisfied; 5 ‐ Very Satisfied)

MEd Educational Leadership 0.0% 0.0% 7.0% 25.6% 67.4%

EdD Educational Leadership 36.4% 9.1% 0.0% 18.2% 36.4%

32. Study abroad and/or student exchange experiences
(1 ‐ Did not participate; 2 ‐ Very Dissatisfied; 3 ‐ Dissatisfied; 4 ‐ Satisfied; 5 ‐ Very Satisfied)

1 2 3 4 5

MEd Educational Leadership 74.4% 0.0% 2.3% 7.0% 16.3%

EdD Educational Leadership 72.7% 9.1% 0.0% 0.0% 18.2%
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Which of the following BEST describes your primary status after graduation?

MEd Educational
Leadership

EdD Educational
Leadership

Employed full time (on average 30 hours or more per week) 42 100.0% 10 100.0%

Employed part time (on average less than 30 hours per week) 0 0.0% 0 0.0%

Participating in a volunteer or service program (e.g., Peace Corps) 0 0.0% 0 0.0%

Serving in the U.S. military 0 0.0% 0 0.0%

Enrolled in a program of continuing education 0 0.0% 0 0.0%

Seeking employment 0 0.0% 0 0.0%

Planning to continue education but not yet enrolled 0 0.0% 0 0.0%

Not seeking employment or continuing education at this time 0 0.0% 0 0.0%

Full Time Employment

Please select the category which BEST describes your employment.

MEd Educational
Leadership

EdD Educational
Leadership

Employed as an entrepreneur 0 0.0% 0 0.0%

Employed in a temporary/contract work assignment 0 0.0% 1 11.1%

Employed freelance 0 0.0% 0 0.0%

Employed in a postgraduate internship or fellowship 0 0.0% 0 0.0%

Employed in all other work categories 37 100.0% 8 88.9%


